
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1301
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2015
Functioning of IITs/IIMs
Ray Dr. Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of such Indian Institutes of Technology and Indian Institutes of Management which are functioning without proper building in the country, State-wise; and

(b) the action taken/likely to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) : All the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) and the Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) are operating in proper buildings, although (9) IITs and (13) IIMs are functioning from temporary campuses. Details of these institutions are in the Annexure. Construction of regular campus for all these institutions is underway.
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